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DEEPHAVEN
 62.  HIROMBE DORM
 63. DEEP. DORM & GARAGE
 64. DEEP. HOUSEKEEPING
 65. UTILITY BLDG.
 66. DEEP. ICE HOUSE & TOOL SHED
 67. DEEP. DINING HALL & KITCHEN
 68. GARAGE
 69. PORTER’S LODGE
 70. GREENLAW
 71. HAMILTON
 72. BY THE WAY
 73. SUMMIT
 74. SUNNY RIDGE
 75. BROWN BETTY
 76. STUDIO
 77. ONDAWA
 78. LONG HOUSE
 79. SUNNY BANK
 80. POINT OF VIEW
 81. BUNGALOW
 82. WOOD SHED
 83. ELDORADO
 84. ARK
 86. SOMMERS
 87. BELL TOWER
 88. PORT O’ PINES
 89. PARK
 90. RUSCH
 91. THE BELL
 92. MAURER
 93. DEEP. OFFICE, LIBRARY &
  TODDLER PLAYROOM
  (Staff Residence)
 93A. MA BELL (Public Telephones)

 94. EWING
 95. MORNINGSIDE
 96. BIRDSALL
 98. DEEP. GARAGE DORM
 99. EASTERLEIGH
 100. SHADOW PINES
 101. HAVENWOOD
 102. HIGH PINES
 103. THE HUT
 104. OAKRIDGE
 105. BRAE COVE
 107. WATER TOWER
 108. MAINTENANCE GARAGE
 109. MAINTENANCE WORKSHOP
 110. WAYONDA
 111. DEEP END
 112. COMMISSARY
 113. MUTT & JEFF
 114. LAUNDRY
	115.	 ROSWELL	(Main	Office	&	Staff	Lounge)
 116. LYFORD DORM
 117. BALDWIN DORM
 118. STAFF PAVILLION
 129. LOG HOUSE

ROCKYWOLD
 1. SUGAR HOUSE
 2. SUGARBUSH
 3. MAPLE SHADE
 4. SHORE EDGE
 6. HASKELL
 8. SATIS
 9. ARDENWOOD
 10. HEMLOCK LODGE
 11. MONTVERT
 12. SHELTERING PINES
 13. WEST WATER
 14. NUTHATCH
 15. WE TWO
 16. HONEYMOON
 17. CRAGSMERE
 18. SHINGLE BLESSEDNESS
 19. NIRVANA
 20. KILKARE
 21. GREENWOOD LODGE
 22. ROCK. OFFICE & LIBRARY
 23. ROCK. DINING HALL & KITCHEN
 24. GARDEN SHED
 25. EMPLOYEE DINING ROOM
 28. STAFF REC. ROOM
 29. ROCK. DORMITORY
 33. ROCK. HOUSEKEEPING
 34. ROCK. ICE HOUSE
 35. RECYCLING SHED
 38. SAP HOUSE (Toddler Playroom & Staff Residence)
 40. MA BELL (Public Telephones)
 41. WATER TOWER
 42. GARAGE #21
 43. GARAGE #22
 44. BALL FIELD PAVILION
 44A. WEE CAMPER REST ROOM
 45. ROCK. GARAGE DORM
 45A. GUEST STORAGE
 46. THE COMMONS (Camp Store &
  Archive Center)
 47. ZODIAC (Game Room & Store)
 48. PLAYHOUSE
 48A KELLOGG (Rec Hall)
 49. HOUSE OF TUDOR
 50. BOAT SUPPLY SHED
 51. ISHNANA
 52. PETER PAN
 53. BUFFUM
 54. CLIFFSIDE
 55. HAMPTON
 56. BACKLOG
 57. SHELTER
 58. OVER YONDER
 59. PINE LEDGE
 60. EVEREST
 61. BOAT HOUSE



Cottage Occupancy

* Numbers following cottage names indicate: Twin-bedded rooms “T” (2 twins); Single-bedded rooms “S” (1 twin); Double-bedded 
rooms “DB” (1 double bed); and daybeds in living rooms and/or porches “D.”

** Numbers in parentheses indicate map location numbers.
 Occupancy should not exceed the total number of beds listed for each cottage without advance written arrangement with 

management.
OTHER FACILITIES:

Our off-site rental, The Log House (129), offers four-person accommodations.  
Long House (78) in Deephaven, Greenwood Lodge (21), and Rockywold Office Rooms (22) in Rockywold 

offer single- and double-room accommodations.

Rockywold-Deephaven Camps, Inc.
18 Bacon Road, Holderness, NH 03245

Telephone: (603) 968-3313 / Fax: (603) 968-3438 / E-mail: RDC@RDCsquam.com / Website: www.RDCsquam.com

ROCKYWOLD
Two-Person Cottages
Shore Edge 1T - 2D * (4) **
Backlog 1T - 2D (56) 
Shelter 1T - 1D (57)

Three-Person Cottages 
Nuthatch 2T - 1D (14)
Honeymoon 1T - 1S - 1D (16)

Four-Person Cottages
Sugarbush 2T - 2D (2)
Hemlock Lodge 2T - 2D (10)
Sheltering Pines 2T - 1D (12)
West Water 2T - 2D (13)
We Two 2T - 1D (15)
Buffum 2T - 1D (53)
Over Yonder 2T - 4D (58)

Five-Person Cottages
Haskell 3T - 1S - 2D (6)
Montvert 4T (11)
Shingle Blessedness 3T - 1D (18)
House of Tudor 2T - 1S - 1D (49)
Ishnana 3T - 1D (51)
Peter Pan 2T - 1S - 1D (52)

Six-Person Cottages
Maple Shade 4T - 3D (3)
Satis 4T - 3D (8)
Ardenwood 5T (9)
Kilkare 4T - 4D (20)
Cliffside 5T - 1S - 2D (54)
Hampton 4T - 2D (55)
Pine Ledge 4T - 2D (59)
Everest 4T - 3S - 1D (60)

Eight-Person Cottages
Cragsmere 6T - 1S - 1D (17)
Nirvana 5T - 3S - 2D (19)

DEEPHAVEN
Two-Person Cottages
Greenlaw 1T - 1D (70)
Sunny Bank 1T - 1D (79)
Bungalow 1T - 1D (81)
Morningside 1T - 1D (95)
The Hut 1T - 1D (103)
Oakridge 1T - 1D (104)

Three-Person Cottages
Hamilton 1T - 1S - 1D (71)
Sunny Ridge 1T - 1S - 1D (74)
Studio 1T - 1S - 1D (76)

Four-Person Cottages
By the Way 2T - 1D (72)
Park 2T - 1D (89)
Rusch 2T - 1D (90)
Birdsall 2T - 1S - 1D (96)
Shadow Pines 2T - 1D (100)

Five-Person Cottages
Porter’s Lodge 3T - 1D (69)
Point of View 2T - 1S - 1D (80)
Ark 2T -1S - 1D (84)
Bell Tower 3T - 1D (87)
Ewing 3T - 1D (94)
Maurer 3T (92)
Havenwood 3T - 1D (101)
Wayonda 1DB - 3T - 1D (110)

Six-Person Cottages
Summit 3T - 2S - 2D (73)
Brown Betty 3T - 1S - 1D (75)
Ondawa 3T - 2S - 3D (77)
Sommers 3T - 2S - 1D (86)
Port O’Pines 4T - 1D (88)
Easterleigh 4T - 1S - 1D (99)
High Pines 4T - 1D (102)
Deep End 1DB - 3T - 2D (111)

Eight-Person Cottages
Eldorado 6T - 1S -1D (83)
Brae Cove 5T - 1S - 3D (105)


